Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: ☐ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk County of: Mariposa Address: 4982 10th St, Mariposa, CA 95338	From: Public Agency: Mariposa County Public Works Address: 4639 Ben Hur Road Mariposa, CA 95338 Contact: Gary Brown Phone: (209) 966-5356 Lead Agency (if different from above): 2019 Address:
	MARIPOSA COUNTY CLERK Contact: Square Mariposa County Clerk Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in comple Resources Code.	AVARION W. HISKWAN
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Cleari	nghouse): 2019029139
Project Title: Oak Road Bridge (40C-0060) Over Bear Creek F	Replacement Project
Project Applicant: Mariposa County Department of Public Wo	rks
Project Location (include county): Oak Rd. at State Hwy 140	, Mariposa County (over Bear Creek)
Project Description:	
Mariposa County Department of Public Works proposes to repla Creek, located approximately one mile north of the town of Midp Nevada Foothills. The replacement bridge is designed to meet 2 Fire. The replacement bridge would accommodate a single bi-di	ines, in central Mariposa County, within the Sierra 0-foot clear width requirement established by Cal
This is to advise that the Mariposa County (X Lead Agency or Records)	has approved the above esponsible Agency)
(date)	ne following determinations regarding the above
described project.	
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the Antiquet Project A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a co A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was were was well as a statement of Overriding Considerations [was was well as a statement of Overriding Considerations [was was well as a statement of Overriding Considerations [was was well as a statement of Overriding Considerations [was was well as a statement of Overriding Considerations [was was well as a statement of Overriding Considerations [was was well as a statement of Overriding Considerations] 	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ndition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project.
6. Findings [X were were not] made pursuant to the	provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

Mariposa County Department of Public Works (4639 Ben Hur Road, Mariposa California 95338)

Title: Director, Public Works & Transp.

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Date Received for filing at OPR: DEC 20 2019

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. STATE CLEARINGHOUSE Revised 2011

		Print	StartOver Finalize&Email	
		RECEIPT NUMB	ER:	
		22 — 10/21	/201: — 029	
STATE C		STATE CLEARIN	CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		20190291	39	
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
Mariposa County Public Works mhealy@mariposa		county.org	10/21/2019	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER	
Mariposa				
PROJECT TITLE				
Oak Road Bridge (40C-0060) Over Bear Creek	Replacement Proje		PHONE NUMBER	
Mariposa County Department of Public Works mhealy@mariposacou				
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
Mariposa County Department of Public Works	Mariposa	CA	95338	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Ag	gency Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			0.00	
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)			2,354.75	
			0.00	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,112.00			0.00	
 □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)			
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	0.00	
✓ County documentary handling fee	Control Board Only)	\$	0.00	
Other		\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:				
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL RE	CEIVED \$	2,354.75	
	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TITLE		
Karen M. Herman Date: 2019.10.21 14:07:35 -07'00' Karen M. Herman, Deputy County Clerk, County of Mariposa				